## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7085205

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW HOERL	02/21/2018
NOVA SPIVACK	02/19/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAGICAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	13636 VENTURA BLVD #360	
City:	SHERMAN OAKS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91423	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16853815

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (646) 770-2220

**Email:** ip@londonbridgeventures.com

Correspondent Name: LBV

Address Line 1: 82 NASSAU STREET 68888
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99005-8005.US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YENYUN FU
SIGNATURE:	/YENYUN FU/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=99005-8005.US01 Assignment#page1.tif

source=99005-8005.US01 Assignment#page2.tif

source=99005-8005.US01 Assignment#page3.tif

source=99005-8005.US01 Assignment Spivack#page1.tif

source=99005-8005.US01 Assignment Spivack#page2.tif

source=99005-8005.US01 Assignment Hoerl#page1.tif source=99005-8005.US01 Assignment Hoerl#page2.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Nova Spivack and Matthew Hoerl (the "Assignors") desire to assign their entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described in the Applications (as defined below) and Patents (as defined below) (the "Inventions") to MAGICAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC., a Delaware Limited Liability company having its principal place of business at 1349 Galleria Drive Ste 200, Henderson, NV 89014, USA ("Assignee").

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, the full extent of their right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "**Rights**"):

- The Inventions and all rights in any country in the world with respect to the Inventions;
- United States patent number \_\_\_\_\_\_\_(issued\_\_\_\_\_\_) and all letters patent, United States patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted or issue with respect to the Inventions (the "Patents");
- United States patent application number 62/575,458 (filed October 22, 2017, entitled "SYSTEMS, METHODS AND APPARATUSES OF SINGLE DIRECTIONAL OR MULTI-DIRECTIONAL LENS/MIRRORS OR PORTALS BETWEEN THE PHYSICAL WORLD AND A DIGITAL WORLD OF AUGMENTED REALITY (AR) OR VIRTUAL REALITY (VR) ENVIRONMENT/OBJECTS; SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF ON-DEMAND CURATION OF CROWDSOURCED (NEAR) REAL TIME IMAGING/VIDEO FEEDS WITH ASSOCIATED VR/AR OBJECTS; SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF REGISTRY, DIRECTORY AND/OR INDEX FOR AUGMENTED REALITY AND/OR VIRTUAL REALITY OBJECTS") and all divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part or other applications filed with respect to the Inventions and/or claiming priority rights from such applications and/or the Patents (the "Applications");
- The Assignors authorize the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert, in SCHEDULE A, the application number and filing date of the Applications when known
- All reissues, reexaminations, extensions or registrations of any and all of the Applications and the Patents:
- All non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to the Inventions, the Applications, and the Patents including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances, and including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns;
- The right to claim priority rights deriving from the Patents and/or Applications;
- All causes of action and remedies related to the Inventions, Applications, and Patents (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. sec. 154, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the Inventions, Applications and Patents);
- All rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Inventions,
   Applications and Patents; and
- Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Inventions, Applications and Patents.

Assignors will not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, without further compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns deem necessary or desirable to: perfect enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction

to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns and will be binding upon Assignors, their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

### **SCHEDULE A**

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	<b>Issue Date</b>	Title
62/575,458	October 22, 2017			SYSTEMS, METHODS AND
			APPARATUSES OF SINGLE	
				DIRECTIONAL OR MULTI-
				DIRECTIONAL
				LENS/MIRRORS OR PORTALS
				BETWEEN THE PHYSICAL
				WORLD AND A DIGITAL
				WORLD OF AUGMENTED
				REALITY (AR) OR VIRTUAL
				REALITY (VR)
				ENVIRONMENT/OBJECTS;
				SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF
				ON-DEMAND CURATION OF
				CROWDSOURCED (NEAR)
				REAL TIME IMAGING/VIDEO
				FEEDS WITH ASSOCIATED
				VR/AR OBJECTS; SYSTEMS
				AND METHODS OF REGISTRY,
			DIRECTORY AND/OR INDEX	
			FOR AUGMENTED REALITY	
			AND/OR VIRTUAL REALITY	
				OBJECTS
16/853,815	April 21, 2020			Systems, Methods and Apparatuses of Digital Assistants in an Augmented Reality Environment and Local Determination of Virtual Object

		Placement and Apparatuses of Single or Multi-directional Lens as Portals Between a Physical World and a Digital World Component of the Augmented Reality Environment

## **ASSIGNEE: [MAGICAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC]**

Signature:	
Print Name: NOVA SpivACK	
Its:	
Date: 2/19/18	
STATE OF	
<i>C</i>	
On, before me,, before me,, and for said State, personally appeared, before me,, to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the peinstrument and acknowledged to me that he/she execute and that by his/her signature on the instrument the persperson acted, executed the instrument.	erson whose name is subscribed to the withing the same in his/her authorized capacity,
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	JOSE KOSALES-ALVARADO  Notary **Jubic - Ceiifornia  Los Angeres County  Commission # 2188544  My Comm. Exprise Mar 27, 2021
Signature / / / /	(Seal)

# **ASSIGNOR:** [Nova Spivack]

Signature:	
Print Name: <u>NOVA</u> Sp. VA (K)  Its: <u>COO</u> Date: <u>2/19/18</u>	
STATE OF	
On	n whose name is subscribed to the within he same in his/her authorized capacity,
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	JOSE KOSALES-ALVARADO NOTARY Public – California Elementes County

(Seal)

Signature:		
Print Name: MATHEW	HOERL	
Its:		
Date: 02-21-18		
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF	) ss. )	a A
instrument and acknowledged to	me that he/she executed the the instrument the person, or	, Notary Public in, personally known to me (or proved whose name is subscribed to the within same in his/her authorized capacity, the entity upon behalf of which the
WITNESS my hand and o	official seal.	
Signature <u>See</u> attached (	certificate (S	leal)

ASSIGNOR: [Matthew Hoerl]

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or

validity of that document.	
State of California County of Los Angeles	
On FEBRUARY 21, 2018 before	me, Joon Kim Notary Public
,	(insert name and title of the officer)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfact subscribed to the within instrument and ac his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and to person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under	HOBRL  tory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are sknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the ch the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  Inder the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.	The state of the s
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	JOON KIM

My Comm. Expires Feb 9, 2022

**PATENT REEL: 058443 FRAME: 0189** 

**RECORDED: 12/21/2021**